
Town of Ajax 
2025 Meeting Schedule  

 

All regular meetings are held at Town Hall, 65 Harwood Avenue South, Ajax, ON, unless otherwise 
indicated. Meetings may be held online at the discretion of the municipality.   

No Meetings scheduled July and August due to Summer Recess. 
 

Date Time Meeting Location Chair / Vice-Chair 

Monday, January 6 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 2 / 
Local Ward 2 

Monday, January 13 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 2 / 
Regional Ward 2 

Monday, January 20 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, February 3 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 3 / 
Local Ward 3 

Monday, February 10 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 3 / 
Regional Ward 3 

Tuesday, February 18 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, March 3 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 1 / 
Regional Ward 1 

Monday, March 17 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 1 / 
Local Ward 1 

Monday, March 24 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, April 7 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 2 / 
Regional Ward 2 

Monday, April 14 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 2 / 
Local Ward 2 

Tuesday, April 22 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, May 5 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 3 / 
Regional Ward 3 

Monday, May 12 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 3 / 
Local Ward 3 

Tuesday, May 20 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, June 2 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 1 / 
Local Ward 1 

Monday, June 16 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 1 / 
Regional Ward 1 

Monday, June 23 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Tuesday, September 2 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 2 / 
Local Ward 2 

Monday, September 8 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 2 / 
Regional Ward 2 

Monday, September 15 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, October 6 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 3 / 
Local Ward 3 

Tuesday, October 14 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 3 / 
Regional Ward 3 

Monday, October 20 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, November 3 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 1 / 
Regional Ward 1 

Monday, November 10 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 1 / 
Local Ward 1 

Monday, November 17 1:00 p.m. Council Council 
Chambers 

Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 

Monday, December 1 1:00 p.m. Community Affairs & 
Planning 

Council 
Chambers 

Local Ward 2 / 
Regional Ward 2 

Monday, December 8 1:00 p.m. General Government 
Committee 

Council 
Chambers 

Regional Ward 2 / 
Local Ward 2 



 

Monday, December 8 Following 
GGC Council Council 

Chambers 
Mayor / Deputy 
Mayor 


